FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

OIPE

ONED

1-16-91

11-24-1998



100906398

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmi Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Reel #	ve Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Alexander Weiss	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Klaus Nothofer	Execution Date Month Day Year 10301998		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Alcatel	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		recaiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	54 rue La Boétie	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Paris City	France 75008 YDE		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad			
Name [
/1941 WATER VO	000078 09163509			
Midress (line 2)	40.00 OP			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
B. A.I L				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT		
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 203-261-1234		
Name K. Bradford	Adolphson			
Address (line 1) WARE, FRESSO	OLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP			
Address (line 2) Bradford Gre	een, Building Five			
Address (line 3) 755 Main Str	reet, P.O. Box 224			
Address (line 4) Monroe, CT	06468			
Pages Enter the total nu including any at	umber of pages of the attached conveyance do	ecument # 3		
Application Number(s) or P	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ork if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application N	lumber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	nbers for the same property).		
Patent Application No	umber(s) Pa	atent Number(s)		
09163509				
If this document is being filed together w signed by the first named executing inve	vith a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent appentor.	lication was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty				
Enter PCT application	number PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Applicati has not been assigne	1011	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fe	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account			
(Бикег/югрануюческ журових жероине от if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-0442				
	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.	fr sul	11/11/20		
K. Bradford Adolphson				
Name of Person Signing Atty. Docket No. 935-060	g Signature	Dage		

PATENT

REEL: 9592 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, ALEXANDER WEISS and KLAUS NOTHOFER, both citizens of Germany and residing at, respectively,

Nespeler Strasse 122, D-41066 Mönchengladbach, Germany, and

Georg-Büchner-Strasse 117, D-40699 Erkrath, Germany, hereby sell,

assign and transfer to Alcatel, a corporation duly organized and

existing under the laws of France and having a principal place of

business at 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France, as assignee,

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain

inventions relating to improvements in OPTICAL ELEMENT WITH

CONGLUTINATED COMPONENTS which is described in an application for

Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No.

09/163,509 filed September 30, 1998, and all the rights and

privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted

therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said

PATENT REEL: 9592 FRAME: 0680 inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file a like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein

-2-

conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

	_	Mindinglodbuck	this	s 30 th Octobe
day of _	Octobe	·	, 199	В.
			Dr Dla anh Alexander Weis	Will SS

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness:	Murred Ichn &	Date: Cc
	Leins Motor	Date: Odo

Signed at	Monchenglad back	this _	30 4
day of <i>O</i>	ctober	, 1998.	,

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

peil Man Date: 1-1, 30 1998

Date: October 30 1558